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African and African-
American Studies
Contact: Shelley Mitchom

Phone: 314-935-5631

Email: mitchom@wustl.edu

Website: http://afas.wustl.edu

Faculty
Chair

Shanti Parikh (https://anthropology.wustl.edu/people/shanti-
parikh/) 
Chair of African & African-American Studies 
PhD, Yale University 
(Anthropology)

Endowed Professors

John Baugh (https://anthropology.wustl.edu/people/john-
baugh/) 
Margaret Bush Wilson Professor in Arts & Sciences 
PhD, University of Pennsylvania 
(Linguistics)

Carol Camp Yeakey (https://education.wustl.edu/people/carol-
camp-yeakey/) 
Marshall S. Snow Professor in Arts & Sciences 
PhD, Northwestern University 
(Education)

Gerald Early (https://english.wustl.edu/people/gerald-early/) 
Merle Kling Professor of Modern Letters 
PhD, Cornell University 
(English)

William J. Maxwell (https://english.wustl.edu/people/william-j-
maxwell/) 
Fannie Hurst Professor of American Literature 
Professor of English and African and African American Studies 
Acting Director of English Undergraduate Studies, 2023-24 
PhD, Duke University 
(English)

Vetta Thompson (https://brownschool.wustl.edu/Faculty-and-
Research/Pages/Vetta-Sanders-Thompson.aspx) 
E. Desmond Lee Professor of Racial and Ethnic Diversity 
PhD, Duke University 
(Social Work)

Core Faculty

Marlon M. Bailey (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/marlon-m-
bailey/) 
Professor 
PhD, University of California, Berkeley 
(African and African-American Studies)

Kia Lilly Caldwell (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/kia-lilly-
caldwell/) 
Professor 
PhD, University of Texas at Austin 
(African-American Studies)

Rudolph Clay (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/rudolph-clay/) 
AFAS Subject Librarian 
MLS, University of Michigan 
(Library Science)

El Hadji Samba Amadou Diallo (http://afas.wustl.edu/people/el-
hadji-samba-amadou-diallo/) 
Senior Lecturer 
PhD, School of Advanced Studies in Social Sciences - Paris 
(History & Anthropology)

Jonathan Fenderson (http://afas.wustl.edu/people/jonathan-
fenderson/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, University of Massachusetts 
(African-American Studies)

Karma Frierson (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/karma-frierson/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(Anthropology)

Ron Himes (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/ron-himes-0/) 
Artist-in-Residence 
Henry Hampton Jr. Distinguished Artist-in-Residence 
BA, Washington University

Zachary Manditch-Prottas (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/
zachary-manditch-prottas/) 
Lecturer 
PhD, University of California, Berkeley 
(African-American Studies)

Raven Maragh-Lloyd (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/raven-
maragh-lloyd/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, University of Iowa 
(Communication Studies)

Thembelani Mbatha (https://artsci.wustl.edu/faculty-staff/
thembelani-mbatha/) (starting Fall 2024) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, Princeton University 
(English Literature)
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Sowandeʼ Mustakeem (https://history.wustl.edu/people/
sowande-mustakeem/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, Michigan State University 
(History)

Mungai Mutonya (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/mungai-
mutonya/) 
Teaching Professor 
PhD, Michigan State University 
(Linguistics)

Bronwyn Nichols-Lodato (https://artsci.wustl.edu/faculty-staff/
bronwyn-nichols-lodato/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(Education; African and African American Studies)

Timothy Parsons (https://history.wustl.edu/people/timothy-
parsons/) 
Professor 
PhD, Johns Hopkins University 
(History)

Kelly Schmidt (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/kelly-schmidt/) 
Reparative Public Historian and Lecturer, Special Collections
Management 
Research Associate, WashU & Slavery Project 
PhD, Loyola University Chicago 
(History)

Samuel Shearer (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/samuel-
shearer-0/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, Duke University 
(Anthropology)

Wilmetta Toliver-Diallo (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/wilmetta-
toliver-diallo/) 
Lecturer 
PhD, Stanford University 
(History)

Geoff Ward (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/geoff-ward/) 
Professor 
PhD, University of Michigan 
(Sociology)

Rafia Zafar (https://english.wustl.edu/people/rafia-zafar/) 
Professor 
PhD, Harvard University 
(English)

Affiliated Faculty

Iver Bernstein (https://history.wustl.edu/people/iver-bernstein/) 
Professor 
PhD, Yale University 
(History)

J. Dillon Brown (https://english.wustl.edu/people/j-dillon-
brown/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, University of Pennsylvania 
(English)

Sheretta Butler-Barnes (https://brownschool.wustl.edu/faculty-
and-research/sheretta-butler-barnes/) 
Professor 
PhD, Wayne State University 
(Social Work)

Adrienne Davis (https://law.wustl.edu/faculty-staff-directory/
profile/adrienne-davis/) 
William M. Van Cleve Professor of Law, School of Law 
Founder and Co-Director, Law & Culture Initiative 
Professor of Organizational Behavior and Leadership, Olin Business
School

Lauren Eldridge Stewart (https://music.wustl.edu/people/lauren-
eldridge-stewart/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(Music)

Rowhea Elmesky (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/rowhea-
elmesky/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, Florida State University 
(Education)

Douglas Flowe (https://history.wustl.edu/people/douglas-flowe/)

Associate Professor 
PhD, University of Rochester 
(History)

Esther Viola Kurtz (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/esther-kurtz/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, Brown University 
(Enthnomusicology)

Seanna Leath (https://psych.wustl.edu/people/seanna-leath/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor 
(Psychological & Brain Sciences)

José Muñoz Martin (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/jose-munoz-
martin/) 
Senior Research Scholar

Michelle Purdy (https://education.wustl.edu/people/michelle-
purdy/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, Emory University 
(Education)

Miguel Valerio (https://rll.wustl.edu/people/miguel-valerio/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, Ohio State University 
(Romance Languages and Literatures)
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Rebecca Wanzo (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/rebecca-wanzo/) 
Professor 
PhD, Duke University 
(English)

Professor Emeritas

Jean Allman (https://history.wustl.edu/people/jean-allman/) 
J.H. Hexter Professor in the Humanities 
PhD, Northwestern University 
(History)

Visiting Professors

Justin Joyce (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/justin-joyce/) 
Senior Publications Editor/Managing Editor, James Baldwin Review

Dwight A. McBride (https://afas.wustl.edu/people/dwight-
mcbride/) 
Gerald Early Distinguished Professor 
Senior Advisor to the Chancellor 
(On leave 2023-24 academic year)

Community & Program
Coordinator

Gabrielle Weeden (https://artsci.wustl.edu/faculty-staff/
gabrielle-weeden/) 
Spelman College
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